
 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1314 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 1     Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_1                                         

 
Name of Work : Clearing and Removing water hyacinths  in between Ch. 0.00 and Ch. 180.00 of  Canal Old 
Gangur under  Palla (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.(Lat  
23.1704 N ,Long  88.0043 E) 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after  14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1315/ 5T-1 / 2000                                                                                     Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 2       Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_2                                      

 
Name of Work : Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 0.00 and Ch. 180.00 of  Canal New 
Gangur  Palla (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.(Lat 23.1762 
N ,Long  88.0114 E) 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1316 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 3             Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_3                                     

 
Name of Work : Clearing and Removing water hyacinths  in between Ch. 190.00 and Ch. 360.00 of  Canal New 
Gangur  Palla (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 
 

 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1317 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 4             Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_4                                        

 
Name of Work : Clearing and Removing water hyacinths  & jungles in between Ch. 0.00 and Ch. 32.00 of  Ullora 
Cut Channel under Palla (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 
 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :- 1318 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 5        Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_5                                         

 
Name of Work Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch.0.00 and Ch. 545.00 of PNC within 
Mouza-Talchini, Kotchmali, Boinchee, Panchghora etc. in Block- Memari-I and Pandua , P.S-Memari and 
Pandua  of Distrct - Purba-- Bardhaman and Hooghly under Boinchee (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-
Division within Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.  (Lat  23.1418 N ,Long  88.1827 E) 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1319 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 6          Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_6                                        

 
Name of Work : Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 980 and Ch. 1587.00 of Behula River in 
G.P. - Akalposh, Baidyapur, Sabidpur,  Mouza :- Kutubpur, Sabidpur, Baidypur, Akalposh, Dariaton, 
Kadipara, Goda, Charabagan  within Block- Kalna -I & II, P.S-Kalna, Distrct - Purba-- Bardhaman under 
Baidyapur (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1320/ 5T-1 / 2000                                                                                               Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 7           Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_7                                       

 
Name of Work Clearing and Removing water hyacinths in between Ch. 0.00 and Ch. 500.00 of Behula within 
Mouza-Amadpur , Modhupur, Patra ,Block- Memari-I,Memari-II P.S-Memari  of Distrct - Purba-- Bardhaman 
under Memari, (I) Section of Memari Irrigation Sub-Division within Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. (Lat  
23.18609 N ,Long  88.066635 E) 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1321 / 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 13     Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_13                                         

 
Name of Work : Clearing and removing weeds & floating water hyacinth  at ch.735.00 reg gate , Ch.820.00 
(Kulut Bridge) ,Ch 860.00  (Samserpur Bridge), Ch.900.00 (Maheshpur Bridge),ch.961.00 reg gate of River 
Kana Nadi  for a length of 550.00 Mtr  in block -Haripal ,P.S-Haripal Dist-Hooghly Under  lower damodar 
Irrigation  Sub - Division  of  Lower  Damodar  Irrigation  Division. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1322/ 5T-1 / 2000                                                                            Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 14     Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_14                                         

 
Name of Work : Clearing and removing weeds & floating water hyacinth  at ch.1005.00 (sonatikri), Ch.1065.00 
(paniseola gate),Ch.1105 (Bhagabatipur Bridge) ,Ch 1188.00  (Basudebpur Bridge),Ch.1200.00(Jamaibati 
Bridge),ch.1221.00 reg gate(hora) of River Kana Nadi  for a length of 650.00 Mtr  in block -Haripal ,P.S-Haripal 
Dist-Hooghly Under  lower damodar Irrigation  Sub - Division  of  Lower  Damodar  Irrigation  Division. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 
 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 

Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1323/ 5T-1 / 2000                                                                                    Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 19       Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_19                                       

 
Name of Work : M/R to supplying unskilled labour for guarding, clearing regulator gate & operating (8 

nos) gate for Kharif Irrigation (up to 31 st october) within Block- Dhaniakhali, P.S- Gurap and 

Dhaniakhali, under Dhaniakahli (I) Section within Jamalpur (I) Sub-division of LDID during the year 

2024-25. 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 

 
 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 



 
 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I  
Lower Damodar Irrigation Division  

Singur : Hooghly: Telephone No. 033-26300170 :  E-Mail ID-eeldi2014@gmail.com 
 

 
Memo No. :-  1324/ 5T-1 / 2000                                                                                    Date :- 01.08.2024 
 

DATE-CORRIGENDUM 
 
 
Ref : e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE-I/LDID/eNIT-4/2024-25 , Sl- 20       Tender ID : 2024_IWD_718874_20                                       

 
Name of Work : Clearing & removing water hyacinth in between ch 0.00 and ch. 257.00 of Ghea Drainage 
Channel for a total length of 3916.68 metre within Jamalpur (I) Section under Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division 
in G.P.- Jamalpur -I Panchra & Paratal-I, P.S & Block- Jamalpur, Dist- Purba Bardhaman. 
 
As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids  
, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours to  
08.08.2024 till 16.00 hours and the date mentioned in the fifth paragraph of the 1st page of the above 
mentioned NIT is to be read as 08.08.2024, till 16.00 Hrs. IST in place of  01.08.2024 till 16:00 Hours. 
IST. 
Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of 
this e-Tender at page 27 of the above NIT: 
 

 
Place : Singur, Hooghly 
Date : 01.08.2024 
Ref. : This office Memo No 1234 / 5T-1 / 2000  Date :- 22.07.2024 
  
 
 
 
 (DEVENDRA KUMAR SINGH) 
 Executive Engineer-I 
 Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 
 

 
 
 

Sl.
No IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 Document Download end date   01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Document Download end date  08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

5 Bid submission end date 01.08.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs. Bid submission end date 08.08.2024 upto  16.00 Hrs. 

6 Technical bid opening date 02.08.2024 after 14:00 hrs. . Technical bid opening date 09.08.2024 after 14.00 Hrs . 


